Hort Innovation Pineapple Fund financial statement

Financial operating statement 2019/20

OPENING BALANCE

Levies from growers (net of collection costs)

Australian Government money

Other income*

TOTAL INCOME

Project funding

Consultation with and advice from growers

Service delivery — base

Service delivery — shared

Service delivery — fund specific

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Levy contribution to across-industry activity

CLOSING BALANCE

Levy collection costs

* Interest, royalties

R&D (S)

2019/20

July — June

241,766

162,297

210,800

4,207

377,304

344,457

252

15,717

41,173

20,000

421,600

197,471

4,187

MARKETING ($)

2019/20
July - June

29,498

76,685

282

76,968

44,986

168

2,506

3,599

13,000

64,259

42,207

2,190

TOTAL ($)

2019/20

July - June

271,264

238,983

210,800

4,490

454,272

389,444

420

18,223

44,772

33,000

485,859

239,677

6,377



	About Hort Innovation and the Pineapple Fund
	About the year
	2019/20 Pineapple Fund snapshot
	Did you know?
	Just some of the things delivered for you during the year
	Making investments in 2019/20 
	Investment planning and performance 
	A performance analysis is coming 
	See how your levy investments align  to the industry’s current plan 
	New ways of obtaining advice and setting priorities 

	R&D project list 2019/20
	R&D report
	Minor use permits
	Permits in 2019/20 
	Current permits 

	Marketing report
	Public Relations  
	Media
	Partnership with The Biting Truth 

	Social media  
	Impact of COVID-19 

	Financial statement



