Hort Innovation Pineapple Fund financial statement

Financial operating statement 2019/20

	R&D (\$)	MARKETING (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
	2019/20 July – June	2019/20 July – June	2019/20 July – June
OPENING BALANCE	241,766	29,498	271,264
Levies from growers (net of collection costs)	162,297	76,685	238,983
Australian Government money	210,800	-	210,800
Other income*	4,207	282	4,490
TOTAL INCOME	377,304	76,968	454,272
Project funding	344,457	44,986	389,444
Consultation with and advice from growers	252	168	420
Service delivery – base	15,717	2,506	18,223
Service delivery – shared	41,173	3,599	44,772
Service delivery – fund specific	20,000	13,000	33,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	421,600	64,259	485,859
Levy contribution to across-industry activity	_	_	-
CLOSING BALANCE	197,471	42,207	239,677
Levy collection costs	4,187	2,190	6,377

^{*} Interest, royalties